Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 12-20-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999

Discount Details:

Extension:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage

Discount Days

Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT2200000059 2 Procurement Folder: 966801
Document Name: Fabric Covered Building Roof Systems Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Fabric Covered Bulilding Roof Systems Change Order 1
Renewal
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-02-05
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-02-04
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000210066 Requestor Name: Martha A Gibson
COVER ALL BUILDINGS OF WV Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9495
PO BOX 727 Requestor Email: marty.a.gibson@wv.gov
BRIDGEPORT Wv 26330
us

23

FILELOCATION ___——

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BY ORDER AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us l us
—
1
L/ - v‘/wl(zo@ Total Order Amount: Open End
/ \ZI?’ Purchasing Division’s File Copy
; %
IE /2022
PURCHASING DIVISIO UTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | |ENCU E CEI}
DATE: ({,\\\QD‘)‘ L pa Q\ ?5 thﬁa DA / w-
TS _.' &
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR FILE —~ E -ECTROF'/C IGNATU
/ g i
Date Printed:  Dec 20, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT2200000059 2 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change orders

Effective date of renewal 02/05/23 through 02/04/24.

Renewal Years Remaining: 2

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 72121200 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description:  Agricultural building construction services

Extended Description:
See attached pricing page, Attachment A (ATT A)

Date Printed: Dec 20, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT2200000059 2 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR TATION
Division of Highways

1904 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five » Room 118

5. Alan Roeed, PF. Charleston, Mest Virginia 253050430 « (304) 538. 3508 Jinuuy Wristen, B ¥,
State Highway Engigect =ecretary of Transportation

Comniissioner of Highways

Oetoher 25, 24122

Cover All Buildings of West Virginia
PO Box 727
Bridgeport, W\ 26630

Subject: Contract Renewal: Fabric Covered Building Roof S+ stems DOT2206000059
Procurement Folder: 966861

The West Virginis Department of Transportation is offering 1o renew the original
contract according to all terms, conditions, prices. and specifications centained in the
original contract. including ull authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are $2/082023 through 02/04/2024. I your company agrees to this
renewal. please sign belew and refurn as soon as possible. You may return all renewal
documents via email to: Careasa. M. Nichols wr.gov.

Please contact the email listed above il you have any questions,

Thank vou,

Careasa. ML Nichols
Attachment
We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms,

conditions, prices. and specifications in the original purchase order and any change crders
- - ey,
thereto,

Name ' Signature o Date

;‘ iﬂ&’ i/”‘:'

TV Sl




PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A (ATT A) Revised Addendum No. 1 issued 1/13/2022
Fabric Covered Building Roof Systems

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:

Please provide a lump sum bid price for all sizes of Fabric Covered Building Roof Systems, Contract ltems A-E, including all
components of the building roof system materials, warranty, technical expert, and delivery FOB to any designated WVDOH site
statewide.

FAILURE TO BID ALL CONTRACT ITEMS SHALL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE VENDOR'S BID. A contract
will be awarded to the Vendor who provides all Contract ltems meeting the required specifications for the lowest overall total
cost of all Contract ltems listed below.

Contract | Estimated Unit of Lump Sum
Item # Qty Description: Measure Unit Price
Fabric Covered Building Roof System Size 40' x 70' - one
A door (2800 Sq Ft) Each |$ 47,986.66
Fabric Covered Building Roof System Size 54' x 100' - one
B door (5400 Sq Ft) Each $ 96,762.31
Fabric Covered Building Roof System Size 72' x 100’ - one
C door (7200 Sq Ft) Each $ 127,309.99
Fabric Covered Building Roof System Size 72' x 140" - one
D door (10,800 Sq Ft) Each |$ 158,106.42
Fabric Covered Building Roof System Size 72' x 140’ - two
E doors (10,800 Sq Ft) Fach |[$§ 166,335.56
OVERALL TOTAL COST

*Estimated quantities fisted in this Solicitation are statewide approximations only. It is understood and agreed that the contract
shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of the contract, whether more or less than the quantities
shown. There is no guarantee of purchase of any items on this Pricing Page.



